@ BANQUE
PATRONUS
TARIFF GUIDE - NON-RESIDENT

The list of fees and charges are applicable to:

1. Mauritius Global Business entities
2. Non-resident individuals
3. Overseas incorporated entities

Effective date — 07 April 2025

INWARD REMITTANCES

Electronic Transfers/ Incoming swifts

Cheque / Draft Collection

Transaction fee on complex transactions

Free of charge (Full credit of amount received)

USD 50 plus courier charges of USD 30 and any additional
bank charges which may be levied by intermediary banks

As per arrangement

OUTWARD REMITTANCES
Transfers within BPL

Manual / Signed wires (Single and Bulk)

Wire instruction received post cut off time (late payment fee)

Wire instructions for which inward remittances are received
post cut off (late payment fee)

Transaction fee on complex transactions

Investigation / Query received on Transfer
(from Correspondent/ Intermediary/ Beneficiary bank)

Overseas charges, where the ordering customer incurs alll
charges (OUR)

Transfer to other local banks (MACCS)
Bank Drafts Issuance
Cancellation of Bank Draft

Swift message (excluding MT103)

Free

0.2% of the transfer amount

(min USD 60 and max USD 100), excluding overseas/ intermediary bank
charges)

USD 150 or subject to arrangement

(plus normal charges for Manual / Signed wires)

USD 150 or subject to arrangement
(plus normal charges for Manual / Signed wires)

As per arrangement

UsD 50

USD 35 or equivalent in EUR

MUR 125 per transaction
USD 50
USD 50
uUsD 25

CUSTODY SERVICES

+ The custody fees are negotiable based on target markets for investment, potential AUC and asset types.
+ Brokerage fees are based on the fee structure of Patronus Wealth Prive (Mauritius) Ltd and Patronus Wealth Prive ( DIFC)

Ltd.

OTHER SERVICES
Account Closure fee
Dormant accounts

Account Re-activation fee

Duplicate statements

Account balance confirmation
Auditors report
Bank reference / Account confirmation letter

Monthly service charge / folio charge for Current Account in
MUR

Escrow Account Service fee
Onboarding of Specialised Financial Licence Entities

Ad-hoc services

USD 1,000 per account
USD 250 per account (per year)
USD 1,000 per account

Account should be transacted within 1 month of reactivation

USD 15 per sheet (for <« 3 months old statement)
USD 25 per sheet (for 2 3 months old statement)

USD 100

uUSD 200

USD 50

As per Resident tariff guide

Subject to arrangement
Subject to arrangement

As per arrangement

Bangue Patronus Limitée hereby reminds the Client of its responsibility to provide up-to-date, complete and current information together with its instructions. The Bank accepts no responsibility or liability for
any loss or prejudice suffered by the Client or any third party resulting from the Bank acting on the Client's instructions and information, whether inaccurate or incomplete



